



January 30, 2025

3 Burford Rd, Hamilton, ON L8E 3C7

**COMPANY:** Insituform Technologies Ltd **ATTENTION:** Sinan Omari, P.Eng., M.Eng.

Re: RFQ-2310023

Attached is a Certificate of Substantial Performance which must be advertised in the Daily Commercial News. The 10 % Construction Lien Holdback will be released 45 days from the date of publication. A copy of the publication shall be returned to our office along with the application for the 10% balance together with a WSIB certificate and Stat.Dec, covering the Contractor's standing as of the contract completion date.

Thank you for your assistance and service in the successful completion of this contract RFQ-2310023.

Sincerely,

Edison Evangelista, BSc, MSc., C.E.T.

Wastewater Technician

City of Richmond Hill-Community Services Department

1200 Elgin Mills Road East Richmond Hill, ON, L4S 1M4

Telephone: 905-780-2962

Fax: 905-884-0395

E-mail: edison.evangelista@richmondhill.ca

Attachment

## Construction Lien Act, 1983 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Under Section 32 of the Act

P.O. Box 300, Richmond Hill, On. L4C-4Y5.  (Street address and city, town, etc.or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: (Short description of the improvement)  RFQ-2310023  For The Supply of all Labour, Materials and Equipment Necessary to Carry out the Trenchless Rehabilitation of the City's Wastewater Collection and Sewer Systems within the City of Richmond Hill
To the above premises was substantially performed on December 31, 2024  Date certificate signed: January 30, 2025
Name of owner:The City of Richmond Hill
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(Where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)  B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:
City of Richmond Hill, P.O. Box 300, Richmond Hill, ON. L4C-4Y5